VACON® 100 – versatile
AC drives designed to save energy
and improve process control
Selection Guide | VACON® 100 | 0.55 – 800 kW
0.55 to
800 kW
Available from
to fit your

230 V
supply
power 50 ˚C
HO
[kW]
NEC 230 V
supply
power 50 °C
HO
[HP]
VACON 0100-3L-0003-2-xxxx 3.7 0.55 0.75 2.6 0.37 0.5 5.2
MR4
VACON 0100-3L-0004-2-xxxx 4.8 0.75 1 3.7 0.55 0.75 7.4
VACON 0100-3L-0007-2-xxxx 6.6 1.1 1.5 4.8 0.75 1 9.6
VACON 0100-3L-0008-2-xxxx 8 1.5 2 6.6 1.1 1.5 13.2
VACON 0100-3L-0011-2-xxxx 11 2.2 3 8 1.5 2 16
VACON 0100-3L-0012-2-xxxx 12.5 3 4 9.6 2.2 3 19.6
VACON 0100-3L-0018-2-xxxx 18 4 5 12.5 3 4 25
VACON 0100-3L-0024-2-xxxx 24 5.5 7.5 18 4 5 36 MR5
VACON 0100-3L-0031-2-xxxx 31 7.5 10 25 5.5 7.5 46
VACON 0100-3L-0048-2-xxxx 48 11 15 31 7,5 10 62
MR6VACON 0100-3L-0062-2-xxxx 62 15 20 48 11 15 96
VACON 0100-3L-0075-2-xxxx 75 18.5 25 62 15 20 124
MR7VACON 0100-3L-0088-2-xxxx 88 22 30 75 18.5 25 150
VACON 0100-3L-0105-2-xxxx 105 30 40 88 22 30 176
VACON 0100-3L-0140-2-xxxx * 140 37 50 114 30 40 210
MR8VACON 0100-3L-0170-2-xxxx * 170 45 60 140 37 50 280
VACON 0100-3L-0205-2-xxxx * 205 55 75 170 45 60 340
VACON 0100-3L-0261-2-xxxx * 261 75 100 211 55 75 410
MR9VACON 0100-3L-0310-2-xxxx * 310 90 125 251 75 100 502
Power range 380-500 V / VACON® 100 INDUSTRIAL, VACON® 100 FLOW
Mains voltage
380-500 V, 50-60 Hz
M

power
40/50 ˚C1)
HO
[kW]
480 V NEMA/
NEC power
40/50 ˚C1)
HO
[HP]
VACON 0100-3L-0003-5-xxxx 3.4 1.1 1.5 2.6 0.75 1 5.2
MR4
VACON 0100-3L-0004-5-xxxx 4.8 1.5 2 3.4 1.1 1.5 6.8
VACON 0100-3L-0005-5-xxxx 5.6 2.2 3 4.3 1.5 2 8.6
VACON 0100-3L-0008-5-xxxx 8 3 4 5.6 2.2 3 11.2
VACON 0100-3L-0009-5-xxxx 9.6 4 5 8 3 4 16
VACON 0100-3L-0012-5-xxxx 12 5.5 7.5 9.6 4 5 19.2
VACON 0100-3L-0016-5-xxxx 16 7.5 10 12 5.5 7.5 24
MR5VACON 0100-3L-0023-5-xxxx 23 11 15 16 7.5 10 32
VACON 0100-3L-0031-5-xxxx 31 15 20 23 11 15 46
VACON 0100-3L-0038-5-xxxx 38 18.5 25 31 15 20 62
MR6VACON 0100-3L-0046-5-xxxx 46 22 30 38 18.5 25 76
VACON 0100-3L-0061-5-xxxx 61 30 40 46 22 30 92
VACON 0100-3L-0072-5-xxxx 72 37 50 61 30 40 122
MR7VACON 0100-3L-0087-5-xxxx 87 45 60 72 37 50 144
VACON 0100-3L-0105-5-xxxx 105 55 75 87 45 60 174
VACON 0100-3L-0140-5-xxxx * -ED 140 75 100 105 55 75 210
MR8VACON 0100-3L-0170-5-xxxx * -ED 170 90 125 140 75 100 280
VACON 0100-3L-0205-5-xxxx * -ED 205 110 150 170 90 125 340
VACON 0100-3L-0261-5-xxxx * -ED 261 132 200 205 110 150 410
MR9VACON 0100-3L-0310-5-xxxx * -ED 310 160 250 251 132 200 502
VACON 0100-3L-0385-5-xxxx ** -ED 385 200 300 310 160 250 620
MR10
VACON 0100-3L-0460-5-xxxx ** -ED 460 250 350 385 200 300 770
VACON 0100-3L-0520-5-xxxx ** -ED 520 250 450 460 250 350 920
VACON 0100-3L-0590-5-xxxx ** -ED 590 315 500 520 250 450 1040
VACON 0100-3L-0650-5-xxxx ** -ED 650 355 500 590 315 500 1180
MR12
VACON 0100-3L-0730-5-xxxx ** -ED 730 400 600 650 355 500 1300
VACON 0100-3L-0820-5-xxxx ** -ED 820 450 700 730 400 600 1460
VACON 0100-3L-0920-5-xxxx ** -ED 920 500 800 820 450 700 1640
VACON 0100-3L-1040-5-xxxx ** -ED 1040 560 900 920 500 800 1840
VACON 0100-3L-1180-5-xxxx ** -ED 1180 630 1000 920 500 800 1840
* IP00, IP21 and IP54
* IP00, IP21 and IP54
** IP00
1) 50 ˚C for enclosure sizes MR4 to MR9 wall-mounted and IP00 modules;

50 ˚C
continuous
current
IHout
[A]
600 V
supply power
50 ˚C
HO
[HP]
AC drive type
VACON 0100-3L-0004-6-xxxx 3.9 3 2.7 2 5.4
MR5
VACON 0100-3L-0006-6-xxxx 6.1 5 3.9 3 7.8
VACON 0100-3L-0009-6-xxxx 9 7.5 6.1 5 12.2
VACON 0100-3L-0011-6-xxxx 11 10 9 7.5 18
VACON 0100-3L-0018-6-xxxx 18 15 13.5 10 27
MR6
VACON 0100-3L-0022-6-xxxx 22 20 18 15 36
VACON 0100-3L-0027-6-xxxx 27 25 22 20 44
VACON 0100-3L-0034-6-xxxx 34 30 27 25 54
VACON 0100-3L-0041-6-xxxx 41 40 34 30 68
MR7VACON 0100-3L-0052-6-xxxx 52 50 41 40 82
VACON 0100-3L-0062-6-xxxx 62 60 52 50 104
VACON 0100-3L-0080-6-xxxx 80 75 62 60 124
MR8VACON 0100-3L-0100-6-xxxx 100 100 80 75 160
VACON 0100-3L-0125-6-xxxx 125 125 100 100 200
VACON 0100-3L-0144-6-xxxx 144 150 125 125 250
MR9
VACON 0100-3L-0208-6-xxxx 208 200 170 150 340
Power range 525-690 V / VACON® 100 INDUSTRIAL, VACON® 100 FLOW
Mains voltage
525-690 V, 50-60 Hz
M

IHout
[A]
690 V supply
power
40/50 ˚C1)
HO
[kW]
600 V supply
power
40/50 ˚C1)
HO
[HP]
AC drive type
VACON 0100-3L-0007-7-xxxx 7.5 5.5 5 5.5 4 3 11
MR6
VACON 0100-3L-0010-7-xxxx 10 7.5 7.5 7.5 5.5 5 15
VACON 0100-3L-0013-7-xxxx 13.5 11 10 10 7.5 7.5 20
VACON 0100-3L-0018-7-xxxx 18 15 15 13.5 11 10 27
VACON 0100-3L-0022-7-xxxx 22 18.5 20 18 15 15 36
VACON 0100-3L-0027-7-xxxx 27 22 25 22 18.5 20 44
VACON 0100-3L-0034-7-xxxx 34 30 30 27 22 25 54
VACON 0100-3L-0041-7-xxxx 41 37 40 34 30 30 68
MR7VACON 0100-3L-0052-7-xxxx 52 45 50 41 37 40 82
VACON 0100-3L-0062-7-xxxx 62 55 60 52 45 50 104
VACON 0100-3L-0080-7-xxxx * -ED 80 75 75 62 55 60 124
MR8VACON 0100-3L-0100-7-xxxx * -ED 100 90 100 80 75 75 160
VACON 0100-3L-0125-7-xxxx * -ED 125 110 125 100 90 100 200
VACON 0100-3L-0144-7-xxxx * -ED 144 132 150 125 110 125 250
MR9VACON 0100-3L-0170-7-xxxx * -ED 170 160 150 144 132 150 288
VACON 0100-3L-0208-7-xxxx * -ED 208 200 200 170 160 150 340
VACON 0100-3L-0261-7-xxxx ** -ED 261 250 250 208 200 200 416
MR10
VACON 0100-3L-0325-7-xxxx ** -ED 325 315 300 261 250 250 522
VACON 0100-3L-0385-7-xxxx ** -ED 385 355 400 325 315 300 650
VACON 0100-3L-0416-7-xxxx ** -ED 416 400 450 385 355 300 770
VACON 0100-3L-0460-7-xxxx ** -ED 460 450 450 416 400 400 832
MR12
VACON 0100-3L-0520-7-xxxx ** -ED 520 500 500 460 450 450 920
VACON 0100-3L-0590-7-xxxx ** -ED 590 560 600 520 500 500 1040
VACON 0100-3L-0650-7-xxxx ** -ED 650 630 650 590 560 600 1180
VACON 0100-3L-0750-7-xxxx ** -ED 750 710 700 650 630 650 1300
VACON 0100-3L-0820-7-xxxx ** -ED 820 800 800 650 630 650 1300
* IP00 & IP21and IP54
** IP00
1) 50 ˚C for enclosure sizes MR4 to MR9 wall-mounted and IP00 modules;
   40 ˚C for enclosure sizes MR8 to MR9 enclosed drives;